
Bangalore Water Supply And Sewerage Board (BWSSB)
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Status Opening 
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Closing 
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F0056535-95/96 BWSSB/CAO-S/1

995

95/96 Chife 

Administrative 

officer -s

Store Section Closed 17/05/1995 17/05/1995Departmental enquiry 

against sri 

G.Venteshwara man 

manzdoor  nection rev 

view pettion.

F0063230-78/79 BWSSB/CE/1978 78/79 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 28/12/1978 21/12/1978department enquiry 

against sriyutha kn 

anandarmaiah so far the 

dated so far

F0065258-2000/20

01

BWSSB/EE/2000 2000/2001 Exective engineer Store Section Closed 02/07/2001 08/07/2001Audit enquiry file 

2000-2001

F0065291-92/93 BWSSB/AO-R/199

2

92/93 Accounts officer-R Store Section Closed 05/10/1992 05/10/1992Audit enquiry NO 2 DT 

30.05.1992

F0065562-93/94 BWSSB/AO-R/199

3

93/94 Accounts officer-R Store Section Closed 13/08/1993 13/08/1993Furnishing of compliance 

to special audit enquiry 

for the month of March 

93 issued by sri  Azam 

baig internal auditor

F0048423-85/86 BWSSB/AO-R/198

5

85/86 Accounts Officer-R Store Section Closed 12/08/1985 12/08/1985Departmental Enquiry 

against Sri N.G.Suresh 

-REG

F0048435-84/85 BWSSB/CH/1984 84/85 Chairman Store Section Closed 19/07/1984 19/07/1984Departmental Enquiry 

against Sri D.Krishna 

-REG

F0048438-83/84 BWSSB/CH/1983 83/84 Chairman Store Section Closed 27/09/1983 27/09/1983Departmental Enquiry 

against Shri.Someshwara 

-REG

F0065976-92/93 BWSSB/CE/1992 92/93 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 21/04/1992 21/04/1992Departmental enquiry 

against sri 

K.Srinivasmurthy asst.

F0064608-91/92 BWSSB/AEE/1991 91/92 ASSt.Exctive 

Engineer

Store Section c 04/02/1992 05/02/1992Complains Report Audit 

Enquiry -REG
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F0064610-91/92 BWSSB/AEE/1991 91/92 ASSt.Exctive 

Engineer

Store Section c 06/01/1992 06/01/1992Complaince report audit 

enquiry No.2 -REG

F0064611-91/92 BWSSB/AEE/1991 91/92 ASSt.Exctive 

Engineer

Store Section c 12/12/1991 18/12/1981Complains report Audit 

Enquiry -REG

F0064615-91/92 BWSSB/AEE/1991 91/92 ASSt.Exctive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 12/12/1991 18/12/1981Complaiance report Audit 

Enquiry No.1 -REG

F0064620-91/92 BWSSB/AEE/1991 91/92 ASSt.Exctive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 14/11/1991 18/11/1991Complance report 

enquiry No.3

F0064624-91/92 BWSSB/AEE/1991 91/92 ASSt.Exctive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 09/09/1991 10/09/1991Compliance to IA Enquiry 

No.1 -REG

F0064625-91/92 BWSSB/AO-R/199

1

91/92 Accounts Officer-R Store Section Closed 10/09/1991 10/09/1991Compliance to IA Enquiry 

No.1 -REG

F0064627-91/92 BWSSB/AEE/1991 91/92 ASSt.Exctive 

Engineer

Store Section c 05/09/1991 07/09/1991Compliance to I Enquiry 

No.5 -REG

F0064630-91/92 BWSSB/AEE/1991 91/92 ASSt.Exctive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 27/08/1991 27/08/1991Enquiry No2 -REG

F0067790-97/98 BWSSB/AO/1997 97/98 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 20/10/1997 24/10/1997Lecture programme on 

domestic enquiry

F0069343-83/84 BWSSB/AO/1983 83/84 Accounts officer store section Closed 12/05/1983 12/05/1983Audit enquiry of sub dvn 

f.192 reg

F0073140-92/93 BWSSB/SA/1992 92/93 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 19/03/1992 19/03/1992DEPARTMENTAL 

ENQUIRY AGAINST SRI 

V VEERABHADRAIAH 

ASSISTANT REG

F0073141-91/92 BWSSB/SA/1991 91/92 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 01/07/1991 18/03/1992DEPARTMENTAL 

ENQUIRY AGAINST SRI 

V VEERABHADRAIAH 

ASSISTANT REG

F0073142-91/92 BWSSB/SA/1991 91/92 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 13/03/1992 13/03/1992DEPARTMETAL 

ENQUIRY AGAINST SRI 

V VEERA BHADRAIAH
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F0073143-91/92 BWSSB/SA/1991 91/92 Supt. Engineer-C Store Section Closed 01/01/1992 01/01/1992DEPARTMETAL 

ENQUIRY AGAINST SRI 

V VEERA BHADRAIAH

F0074478-95/96 BWSSB/CE/1995 95/96 Chief Engineer Store Sections Closed 24/05/1995 24/05/1995Audit Enquiry 

No.21/23-2-95 -REG

F0079509-90/91 BWSSB/PM/1990 90/91 Personal Manager Store Section Closed 02/05/1990 03/05/1990Department enquiry shir 

C.Channappa Meter 

reader NO 5 Water 

Supply

F0025270-86/87 BWSSB/LC-2/198

6

86/87 Legal Cell Closed 25/09/1986 14/01/1987Enquiry file of Sri A 

Somashekaraiah & Sri J 

Narayanaswamy

F0025823-98/99 BWSSB/CAOS/19

98

98/99 CAO-S closed 01/06/1998 23/10/1998Smt. D Kamala, Asst., 

Enquiry reg

F0001547-98/99 BWSSB/PM/1998 98/99 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 22/09/1998 09/08/1999Enquiry report S 

Basavaraju

F0002303-95/96 BWSSB/PM/1996 95/96 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 12/02/1996 23/10/199816-2, Enquiry against Sri 

Byraiah, Male Mazdoor

F0002314-94/95 BWSSB/PM/1994 94/95 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 19/06/1994 12/02/1996Enquiry against Sri 

Byraiah, Male Coolie

F0028059-93/94 BWSSB/LC/1993 93/94 Legal cell Store Section Closed 16/10/1993 15/02/1994commissions of enquiry 

case between president 

sangeen jama.

F0002626-01/02 BWSSB/PM/2001 01/02 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 16/05/2001 21/01/200313-12-2002, Enquiry for 

Unauthorized absence of 

Sri T Huccha, Fitter

F0003756-94/95 BWSSB/PM/1994 94/95 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 26/04/1994 05/10/1994Report on the Enquiry 

against Smt. B N 

Saraswathi

F0028455-95/96 BWSSB/LC/1991 95/96 Legal Cell Store Section Closed 18/03/1996 12/04/1996ENQUIRY REGADING 

TO THE CONNECTIONS

F0029028-73/74 BWSSB/CE/1973 73/74 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 21/09/1973 23/09/1973Departmental enquiry 

against Sri H.N. 

Hutchaih.
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F0029111-96/97 BWSSB/LC/1996 96/97 Legal Cell Store Section Closed 30/01/1997 01/02/1997Enquiry against Sri  b 

Andanaiah.

F0029133-96/97 BWSSB/LC/1997 96/97 Legal Cell Store Section Closed 20/01/1997 22/01/1997Enquiry against Sri A 

raghavendra

F0029136-84/85 BWSSB/LC/1984 84/85 Legal Cell Store Section Closed 21/08/1984 27/08/1984Enquiry file of Sreenivas 

Murthy

F0029141-76/77 BWSSB/LC/1978 76/77 Legal Cell Store Section Closed 30/09/1976 11/10/1976Enquiry against Sri K. 

Srinivas

F0029143-87/88 BWSSB/LC/1988 87/88 Legal Cell Store Section Closed 27/02/1988 19/03/1988Departmental Enquiry

F0029144-96/97 BWSSB/LC/1997 96/97 Legal Cell Store Section Closed 09/03/1997 18/03/1997Enquiry against Sri. k.S 

rangaswamy

F0029150-95/96 BWSSB/LC/1995 95/96 Legal Cell Store Section Closed 17/08/1995 08/09/1995Enquiry against Sri. S 

Revanna

F0029152-96/97 BWSSB/LC/1996 96/97 Legal Cell Store Section Closed 30/08/1996 17/07/1996Enquiry against Smt. D. 

Kamala

F0029155-96/97 BWSSB/LC/1996 96/97 Legal Cell Store Section Closed 09/04/1996 10/04/1996Enquiry against Sri. S.b 

Ganjigatii

F0029268-94/95 BWSSB/CH/1994 94/95 Chairman Store Section Closed 29/04/1994 14/06/1994Enquiry Against Sri. S.R 

talkeri

F0029269-94/95 BWSSB/CH/1994 94/95 Chairman Store Section Closed 03/07/1994 07/07/1994Enquiry Against Sri. S.R 

talker

F0029277-94/95 BWSSB/LC/1995 94/95 Legal cell Store Section Closed 02/01/1995 03/02/1995Enquiry of Sri A 

hunumanthaiah

F0029278-91/92 BWSSB/LC/1991 91/92 Legal cell Store Section Closed 22/04/1991 03/05/1991Enquiry of Sri A 

hunumanthaiah

F0029279-93/94 BWSSB/LC/1993 93/94 Legal cell Store Section Closed 21/12/1993 30/12/1993Enquiry of Sri A 

hunumanthaiah
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F0029280-91/92 BWSSB/LC/1991 91/92 Legal cell Store Section Closed 28/06/1991 10/10/1991Enquiry of Sri A 

hunumanthaiah

F0029283-95/96 BWSSB/LC/1995 95/96 Legal cell Store Section Closed 13/09/1994 27/05/1995Enquiry against Sri. S 

subha Rao literate

F0029284-93/94 BWSSB/LC/1993 93/94 Legal cell Store Section Closed 23/12/1993 02/03/1994Enquiry against Sri. S 

subha Rao

F0029289-94/95 BWSSB/LC/1993 94/95 Legal Cell Store Section Closed 18/10/1993 03/05/1994Enquiry against Sri. S.R 

Talakeri

F0029295-89/90 BWSSB/LC/1989 89/90 Legal Cell Store Section Closed 12/07/1989 24/08/1989Enquiry file of Sri N gopla 

Kirshna

F0029296-94/95 BWSSB/LC/1994 94/95 Legal Cell Store Section Closed 11/07/1994 01/02/1995Enquiry file of Sri N gopla 

Kirshna

F0029297-94/95 BWSSB/LC/1994 94/95 Legal Cell Store Section Closed 05/09/1994 10/09/1994Enquiry file of Sri N gopla 

Kirshna

F0029298-88/89 BWSSB/LC/1988 88/89 Legal Cell Store Section Closed 17/12/1988 31/12/1988Enquiry file

F0029300-85/86 BWSSB/LC/1985 85/86 Legal Cell Store Section Closed 03/12/1985 12/03/1986Departmental Enquiry 

against Sri. N 

Subramanian water 

Inspector

F0029302-87/88 BWSSB/LC/1997 87/88 Legal cell Store Section Closed 25/09/1987 07/10/1987Enquiry against Sri. 

Munibyrappa

F0029303-86/87 BWSSB/LC/1986 86/87 Legal cell Store Section Closed 12/11/1986 03/02/1987Enquiry against Sri. 

Munibyrappa

F0029306-95/96 BWSSB/LC/1995 95/96 Legal cell Store Section Closed 20/04/1995 03/05/1995Enquiry against N S Raja 

rao

F0029308-87/88 BWSSB/LC/1987 87/88 Legal cell Store Section Closed 03/06/1987 04/06/1987Enquiry file relating to P J 

sundar Murthy

F0029314-84/85 BWSSB/LC/1984 84/85 Legal cell Store Section Closed 21/07/1987 23/07/1984Enquiry file of Sri. Y.G 

Krishnappa
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F0029315-83/84 BWSSB/LC/1983 83/84 Legal cell Store Section Closed 15/06/1883 17/06/1983Enquiry file of Sri. Y.G 

Krishnappa

F0029318-83/84 BWSSB/LC/1984 83/84 Legal cell Store Section Closed 23/02/1984 23/03/1984Enquiry against Sri 

Shyma

F0029320-83/84 BWSSB/LC/1983 83/84 Legal cell Store Section Closed 05/05/1983 13/06/1983Enquiry Against Sri. 

Shamshekar

F0029321-85/86 BWSSB/LC/1985 85/86 Legal cell Store Section Closed 30/07/1985 31/07/1985Enquiry Against Sri. 

Krishnaswamy

F0029322-84/85 BWSSB/LC/1985 84/85 Legal cell Store Section Closed 30/03/1985 31/03/1985Enquiry Proceedings 

against Sri.N.G Suresh

F0029324-84/85 BWSSB/LC/1985 84/85 Legal cell Store Section Closed 22/03/1985 26/03/1985Enquiry Report file

F0029327-84/85 BWSSB/LC/1984 84/85 Legal cell Store Section Closed 15/06/1984 27/09/1984Enquiry against Sri D 

Somashekar

F0029388-93/94 BWSSB/CH/1993 93/94 Chairman Store Section Closed 04/06/1993 20/08/1993Enquiry against Sri.G.S 

Basavarajaiah. JR. Asst. 

appointment of

F0029452-83/84 BWSSB/EE/1983 83/84 Excutive Engineer Store Section Closed 17/06/1983 18/06/1983Audit Enquiry

F0029453-83/84 BWSSB/EE/1983 83/84 Excutive Engineer Store Section Closed 15/11/1983 19/11/1983Audit Enquiry

F0029454-85/86 BWSSB/EE/1985 85/86 Excutive Engineer Store Section Closed 01/04/1985 30/09/1988Audit Enquiry

F0030046-95/96 BWSSB/LC/1995 95/96 Legal Cell Store Section Closed 23/05/1995 09/08/1995payment of bill no 

towards conducting 

enquiry.

F0030193-93/94 BWSSB/LC/1994 93/94 Legal Cell Store Section Closed 21/02/1994 30/09/1994enquiry against sri h r 

ramegowda.

F0030194-90/91 BWSSB/LC/1991 90/91 Legal Cell Store Section Closed 19/01/1991 19/01/1991enquiry against sri l 

ramakrishna
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F0030195-91/92 BWSSB/EE/1991 91/92 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 27/07/1991 28/08/1991enquiry against sri 

gowramma.

F0030196-91/92 BWSSB/LC/1991 91/92 Legal Cell Store Section Closed 19/08/1991 11/10/1991enquiry against sri meera 

josep

F0030197-93/94 BWSSB/LC/1994 93/94 Legal Cell Store Section Closed 02/03/1994 03/03/1994enquiry against sri 

anandaiah

F0030198-93/94 BWSSB/LC/1993 93/94 Legal Cell Store Section Closed 30/10/1993 24/08/1994enquiry against sri 

ramachandra.

F0030199-92/93 BWSSB/LC/1992 92/93 Legal Cell Store Section Closed 30/11/1992 20/09/1995enquiry against sri 

nagappa

F0008113-00/01 BWSSB/PM/2000 00/01 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 17/11/2000 03/01/2002Report of Enquiry (Sri K J 

Narasimhaiah)

F0030216-89/90 BWSSB/LC/1989 89/90 Legal Cell Store Section Closed 31/10/1989 23/11/1995enquiry againest sri 

nagendrappa.

F0030380-92/93 BWSSB/PM/1993 92/93 Personnel 

Manager

Store Section Closed 31/03/1993 18/05/1993enquiry regarding the 

doctor to work in bwssb

F0030381-85/86 BWSSB/PM/1985 85/86 Personnel 

Manager

Store Section Closed 18/11/1985 18/05/1986enquiry regarding the 

doctor to work in bwssb

F0012163-94/95 BWSSB/CAO/199

4

94/95 Asst. Personnel 

Manager

Closed 11/01/1994 11/02/1997Payment of enquiry 

charges to Enquiry 

Officers

F0012179-95/96 BWSSB/CAO/199

5

95/96 Asst. Personnel 

Manager

Closed 19/04/1995 22/08/1998Enquiry against Sri 

R.Sridharan, JE, who is 

absenting from work &

F0011494-06/07 BWSSB/CAOS/20

06

06/07 Pension Cell Closed 30/10/2006 04/11/2006Reg. cutting of Vehicle 

advance in respect of Sri 

H.C.Veerabadregowda, 

Water Inspector after 

enquiry report
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F0014069-02/03 BWSSB/PM/2002 02/03 Personnel 

Manager

Running 02/09/2002Reg. unauthorised 

absence of Sri Rosaiah, 

Sanitary worker & 

departmental enquiry in 

this regard

F0003288-93/94 BWSSB/PM/1994 93/94 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 18/03/1994 04/02/1995Departmental Enquiry for 

unauthorized absence of 

Sri Syed Salauddin, 

Helper

F0003289-93/94 BWSSB/PM/1994 93/94 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 03/02/1994 17/08/1994Report on the Enquiry 

against Sri Syed 

Salauddin, Helper, 

BWSSB

F0008147-01/02 BWSSB/PM/2002 01/02 Personnel 

Manager

Running 05/01/200216-12-2001, Sri Rajanna, 

Helper, Dept. Enquiry reg

F0008151-98/99 BWSSB/PM/1998 98/99 Personnel 

Manager

Running 20/06/199821-04-98,Dept. Enquiry of 

Sri T Basappa, Jr. 

Attender

F0008264-04/05 BWSSB/CAO/200

4

04/05 Asst. Personnel 

Manager

Running 03/12/2004Enquiry against Sri 

Ramamurthy, Helper 

working at Hesaraghatta

F0036586-88/89 BWSSB/CE/1988 88/89 Chief Engineer store section CLOSED 06/03/1988 06/03/1988Executive Enquiry Water 

supply reg dvn

F0036591-83/84 BWSSB/CE/1983 83/84 Chief Engineer store section CLOSED 21/04/1990 21/04/1990Executive Enquiry 

Distribution dvn reg

F0036595-83/84 BWSSB/CE/1983 83/84 Chief Engineer store section CLOSED 22/03/1985 21/07/1987Executive Enquiry Head 

work reg

F0036596-83/84 BWSSB/CE/1983 83/84 Chief Engineer store section CLOSED 24/06/1988 24/06/1988Exelative Enquiry 

Investigation dvn reg

F0036597-88/89 BWSSB/CE/1988 88/89 Chief Engineer store section CLOSED 22/09/1986 12/05/1988Exlative Enquiry Mech 

Dvn reg

F0036643-89/90 BWSSB/CE/1989 89/90 Chief Engineer store section CLOSED 03/09/1989 06/12/1989Replies to the Audit 

enquiry period 4/87 reg
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F0036646-88/89 BWSSB/CE/1988 88/89 Chief Engineer store section CLOSED 05/06/1991 25/01/1992Audit Enquiry no.18 reg

F0036653-86/87 BWSSB/CE/1986 86/87 Chief Engineer store section CLOSED 30/11/1988 30/11/1988Executive enquiry Mech 

dvn reg

F0036654-87/88 BWSSB/CE/1987 87/88 Chief Engineer store section CLOSED 01/04/1985 01/04/1985Audit Enquiry Mech Dvn 

85 reg

F0036655-84/85 BWSSB/CE/1984 84/85 Chief Engineer store section CLOSED 08/06/1984 08/06/1984DEPT ENQUIRY SRI 

MOHAMAD YUSUF REG

F0036660-84/85 BWSSB/CE/1984 84/85 Chief Engineer store section CLOSED 21/09/1984 21/09/1984D.C Work Audit Enquiry 

file reg

F0036661-81/82 BWSSB/CE/1981 81/82 Chief Engineer store section CLOSED 19/05/1982 19/05/1982Audit Enquiry issued reg

F0036662-81/82 BWSSB/CE/1981 81/82 Chief Engineer store section CLOSED 16/08/1981 16/08/1981Audit Enquiry of D.C 

Work reg

F0008510-98/99 BWSSB/PM/1998 98/99 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 14/12/1998 13/09/2001Enquiry file of Sri 

K.Paramathama, Jr. 

Assistant

F0008511-00/01 BWSSB/PM/2000 00/01 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 14/07/2000 30/03/2002Enquiry file of Sri 

G.Venkatesh Rao, Sr. 

Assistant

F0008512-99/00 BWSSB/PM/2000 99/00 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 22/01/2000 16/10/2003Enquiry file of Sri 

Sanivarada 

Narasimhaiah, Jr. 

Assistant

F0008513-00/01 BWSSB/PM/2000 00/01 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 18/07/2000 23/02/2001Enquiry file of Sri 

M.Madappa, AE - Absent 

during working hours & 

going outside

F0008514-00/01 BWSSB/PM/2000 00/01 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 01/12/2000 27/05/2003Enquiry file of Sri 

T.C.Revannagowda, 

Meter Reader

F0008515-99/00 BWSSB/PM/1999 99/00 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 01/06/1999 11/12/2001Enquiry file of Sri 

C.Chikkanna, Sr. 

Assistant
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F0008517-94/95 BWSSB/PM/1995 94/95 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 10/01/1995 06/06/1996Enquiry against 

M/s.K.Ramesh, SE(P) & 

2. S.K.Davangavi, EEN in 

connection with 

procurement of 500 MT 

of Aluminium Sulphate 

GR.II - action on Enquiry 

report

F0009394-94/95 BWSSB/PM/1995 94/95 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 18/01/1995 21/08/1997Providing Assistance to 

delinquent board 

officers/officials during 

enquiry reg.

F0036698-86/87 BWSSB/AO/1986 86/87 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 19/09/1986 19/09/1986Head work division Audit 

Enquiry 84-85 reg

F0008521-00/01 BWSSB/PM/2001 00/01 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 07/02/2001 07/07/2005Enquiry file of Sri 

Narayanappa, JE

F0008522-02/03 BWSSB/PM/2002 02/03 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 18/04/2002 24/04/2003Enquiry file of 

M/s.K.T.Ashwathanaraya

naswamy, AE, 2) 

S.Basavaraju, AO, 3) 

A.R.Subbarao, Store 

Supdt., 4) 

Smt.K.G.Suryakumari, 

Sr.Typist & 5) 

Muninarasaiah, 

Sr.Attender

F0008523-02/03 BWSSB/PM/2002 02/03 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 15/04/2002 14/08/2002Enquiry file of Sri 

S.Prasanna Kumar, Jr. 

Assistant

F0008524-01/02 BWSSB/PM/2002 01/02 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 18/02/2002 20/02/2002Enquiry file of Sri 

B.S.Siddalingaiah, 

Sr.Assistant

F0008525-02/03 BWSSB/PM/2002 02/03 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 31/10/2002 31/10/2002Enquiry file of Sri 

T.S.Raghunath, Chemist 

Grade-1

F0008526-01/02 BWSSB/PM/2001 01/02 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 15/12/2001 09/05/2002Enquiry file of Sri SM 

Siddaiah, Supdt.,.
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F0008527-01/02 BWSSB/PM/2002 01/02 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 17/01/2002 23/03/2002Enquiry file of Sri 

P.Hanumantha, Meter 

Reader

F0008528-01/02 BWSSB/PM/2002 01/02 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 17/01/2002 22/02/2002Enquiry file of Sri 

B.C.Chandrashekar, 

Meter Reader

F0008529-99/00 BWSSB/PM/1999 99/00 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 03/08/1999 19/03/2002Enquiry file of Sri 

Radhakrishna, Jr. 

Attender

F0008530-98/99 BWSSB/PM/1998 98/99 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 11/09/1998Enquiry file of Sri 

H.S.Kalegowda, Meter 

Reader

F0008531-98/99 BWSSB/PM/1999 98/99 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 06/01/1999 08/02/2007Enquiry file of Sri 

Nagudu, Sanitary Maistry

F0008532-00/01 BWSSB/PM/2000 00/01 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 08/12/2000 12/12/2002Enquiry file of Sri 

R.Lakshminarayana, Sr. 

Assistant

F0008533-02/03 BWSSB/PM/2002 02/03 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 11/06/2002 06/01/2003Enquiry file of Sri 

R.K.Narayana Reddy, 

Water Inspector

F0008539-02/03 BWSSB/PM/2002 02/03 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 31/08/2002 23/07/2003Enquiry files of 

M/s.K.Ganesh, IC Kumar 

& Sambegowda, JE

F0008540-97/98 BWSSB/PM/1997 97/98 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 08/09/1997 31/03/2005Enquiry file of Sri 

V.Ramachandra Rao, 

Meter Reader

F0008542-99/00 BWSSB/PM/1999 99/00 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 15/11/1999 21/07/2003Enquiry file of Sri 

G.B.Sadashivaiah, Meter 

Reader

F0008544-99/00 BWSSB/PM/1999 99/00 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 28/10/1999 18/06/2002Enquiry file of Sri 

S.V.Gopala Reddy, Meter 

Reader

F0008545-00/01 BWSSB/PM/2000 00/01 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 30/09/2000 03/10/2003Enquiry file of Sri 

M.C.Rajashekara 

Aradhya, Supdt.,.

F0008546-99/00 BWSSB/PM/2000 99/00 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 15/02/2000 02/08/2002Enquiry file of Sri 

S.B.Andanaiah, Meter 

Reader
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F0008547-99/00 BWSSB/PM/2001 99/00 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 11/11/1999 29/05/2003Enquiry file of Sri 

Jagadeeshwara, Water 

Inspector

F0008548-92/93 BWSSB/PM/1992 92/93 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 21/12/1992 12/04/1996Enquiry file of Sri 

G.B.Karibasappa, AEE

F0008549-89/90 BWSSB/PM/1990 89/90 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 17/03/1990 12/04/1999Enquiry file of 

Smt.C.Anitha, L.M.

F0008551-99/00 BWSSB/PM/1999 99/00 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 07/12/1999 07/02/2003Enquiry file of 

Smt.D.Kamala, Sr. 

Assistant

F0008552-99/00 BWSSB/PM/1999 99/00 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 20/09/1999 09/03/2000Enquiry files of M/s.SP 

Rudramurthy, 

Chikkaveeraiah, AE & 

L.Gururaja, AE

F0008553-99/00 BWSSB/PM/1999 99/00 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 21/12/1999 09/01/2002Enquiry file of Sri 

H.Venkatesh, AEEN-1

F0008554-99/00 BWSSB/PM/2000 99/00 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 19/01/2000 15/11/2000Enquiry file of 

Smt.R.Padmabai, Jr. 

Assistant

F0008555-98/99 BWSSB/PM/1998 98/99 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 22/04/1998 23/08/2001Enquiry file of Sri 

K.Jagannathan, Store 

Supdt.,.

F0008556-99/00 BWSSB/PM/2000 99/00 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 30/03/2000 13/06/2001Enquiry file of Sri 

P.Venkatachala, Sr. 

Typist reg. unauthorised 

absence

F0008557-00/01 BWSSB/PM/2000 00/01 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 15/07/2000 15/01/2002Enquiry file of Sri 

P.Adinarayana, Supdt.,.

F0008558-93/94 BWSSB/PM/1993 93/94 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 23/06/1993 23/02/1995Departmental enquiry 

against M/s.1) 

S.Ramesh, AE & 2) 

K.Muniyappa, Sanitary 

Inspector (Retd.) - action 

on the Lokayukta Report
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F0008559-99/00 BWSSB/PM/1999 99/00 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 21/07/1999 10/03/2003Enquiry file of Sri 

S.R.Talakeri, Jr. 

Assistant

F0008560-94/95 BWSSB/PM/1994 94/95 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 04/06/1994 14/06/1999Enquiry file of Sri 

G.Venkateshaiah, Meter 

Reader

F0008561-84/85 BWSSB/PM/ENC/

1985

84/85 Enquiry Cell Closed 23/02/1985 20/04/1999Enquiry file of Sri 

G.B.Shivalingamurthy, 

FOSK

F0008562-89/90 BWSSB/PM/ENC/

1989

89/90 Enquiry Cell Closed 26/05/1989 05/04/1999Enquiry files of 

M/s.N.B.Suresh, Water 

Inspector & K.Vijaya 

Sarathy, Meter Reader

F0008563-95/96 BWSSB/PM/ENC/

1995

95/96 Enquiry Cell Closed 12/05/1995 06/10/1998Enquiry files of M/s.NC 

Shivaramegowda, LM, 

R.Srinivasa Reddy, LM, 

KN Jayapala, MR, BH 

Nagaraj, LM, 

H.Shivaramaiah, LM, 

Ramegowda, LM, 

V.Ramachandra Rao, 

LM, H.S.Shankarappa, 

LM, BT Jayaram, LM, 

R.Ramakrishna, LM, 

K.Subbaiah, LM

F0008564-97/98 BWSSB/PM/ENC/

1997

97/98 Enquiry Cell Closed 08/10/1997 29/05/1999Payment of remuneration 

towards enquiry

F0008566-88/89 BWSSB/PM/ENC/

1988

88/89 Enquiry Cell Closed 11/07/1988 04/10/2002Enquiry file of Sri 

V.Srinivasa, Jr. Assistant

F0008567-98/99 BWSSB/PM/ENC/

1998

98/99 Enquiry Cell Closed 03/04/1998 17/07/2001Enquiry file of Sri 

M.K.Thimmegowda, 

Supdt.,.

F0008568-85/86 BWSSB/PM/ENC/

1985

85/86 Enquiry Cell Closed 13/09/1985 03/08/2005Enquiry file of Sri 

D.P.Kumar, Water 

Inspector

F0008569-97/98 BWSSB/PM/ENC/

1997

97/98 Enquiry Cell Closed 21/04/1997 07/10/2002Enquiry file of Sri 

P.Venkatachala, Sr. 

Typist
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F0008570-87/88 BWSSB/PM/ENC/

1988

87/88 Enquiry Cell Closed 01/01/1988 26/08/1993Enquiry file Sri 

B.Anandaiah, Meter 

Reader -

F0008571-86/87 BWSSB/PM/ENC/

1986

86/87 Enquiry Cell Closed 28/05/1986 28/04/1989Enquiry file of 

Gangadharaiah, Jr. 

Assistant for 

uanuthorised absence to 

duty

F0008572-93/94 BWSSB/PM/ENC/

1993

93/94 Enquiry Cell Closed 05/06/1993 18/03/2004Enquiry file of Sri 

Hanumantharayappa, LM

F0008573-01/02 BWSSB/PM/ENC/

2001

01/02 Enquiry Cell Closed 06/11/2001 19/06/2003Enquiry file of sri 

M.K.Chandrashekhar, 

Meter Reader

F0008574-87/88 BWSSB/PM/ENC/

1987

87/88 Enquiry Cell Closed 25/11/1987 27/02/2000Enquiry against Sri 

J.R.Shivakumar, AEE & 

KC Siddaveerappa, JE in 

connection with the works 

of laying water supply line 

at Dinnur village, 

Akkamma block & 

Ganesha block

F0008577-00/01 BWSSB/PM/ENC/

2001

00/01 Enquiry Cell Closed 19/02/2001 11/03/2002Enquiry file of Sri 

B.T.Sadashiva, Retired 

Administrative Officer

F0008578-91/92 BWSSB/PM/ENC/

1991

91/92 Enquiry Cell Closed 18/07/1991 06/10/1997Enquiry file of Sri 

M.Somashekaraiah, LM

F0009716-01/02 BWSSB/PM/2001 01/02 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 24/11/2001 12/11/2002Sri R Ramanna, Meter 

Reader, Deparmental 

enquiry

F0009717-01/02 BWSSB/PM/2001 01/02 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 07/11/2001 26/09/2002Sri R Ramanna, Meter 

Reader, departmental 

enquiry

F0009709-02/03 BWSSB/PM/2003 02/03 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 01/01/2003 27/07/2005Enquiry against P.L 

Amrutesh, Asst.Executive 

Engineer

F0009710-88/89 BWSSB/PM/1988 88/89 Personnel 

Manager

Closed 11/04/1988 27/10/2004Enquiry report of Sri P L 

Amruthesh, Asst. 

Executive Engineer
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F0008596-95/96 BWSSB/PM/ENC/

1995

95/96 Enquiry Cell Closed 09/05/1995 21/04/1995Enquiry file of Sri 

S.Basavaraju, Driver

F0008599-90/91 BWSSB/PM/ENC/

1990

90/91 Enquiry Cell Closed 06/12/1990 01/02/1991Completion of enquiry 

which were entrusted to 

you & furnishing a report

F0038397-94/95 BWSSB/CE/1995 94/95 Chief Engineer Store Section CLOSED 11/02/1977 11/12/2002ENQUIRY AGAINEST 

SRI MC CHANNAPPA 

AS PER THE DATED SO 

FAR

F0025175-86/87 BWSSB/LC/1986 86/87 Legal Cell Closed 11/12/1986 16/12/1986Enquiry report 

shri.Arasegowda 

incharge water inspector 

of indiranagar.

F0025914-93/94 BWSSB/LC/1993 93/94 Legal Cell Closed 21/08/1993 21/08/1993Department enquiry 

against sri.syed 

Mubhashir ahamed 

Asst.Engineer.

F0025916-97/98 BWSSB/LC/1997 97/98 Legal Cell Closed 30/04/1997 20/06/1997Enquiry against Sri. 

A.Shivanna J.E

F0025918-96/97 BWSSB/LC/1996 96/97 Legal Cell Closed 02/11/1996 01/02/1997Enquiry against 

Sri.S.narahari AE.

F0025364-95/96 BWSSB/LC-2/199

6

95/96 Legal Cell Closed 23/02/1996 13/09/1996Sri Lakshmegowda, 

Meter Reader, Enquiry 

reg

F0025163-95/01 BWSSB/CH/1995 95/01 Chairman Closed 17/07/1995 05/10/2001Enquiry against 

Sri.G.B.Karibasappa 

Asst. Executive Engineer

F0025165-01/02 BWSSB/CH/2001 01/02 Chairman Closed 02/05/2001 05/07/2001Enquiry Report Dated 

28/03/2001 ,(LLR)

F0026392-98/99 BWSSB/CAOS/19

98

98/99 Chairman Closed 19/12/1998 18/01/2001Sri Chandrashekar, Sr. 

asst, Dept. Enquiry reg

F0026396-98/99 BWSSB/CAOS/19

98

98/99 Chairman Closed 28/10/1998 24/03/2001Enquiry against Sri 

Munihanumaiah
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F0039304-96/97 BWSSB/CE/1996 96/97 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 29/05/1996 18/07/1996Unauthorised 

Connections-regarding 

c.O.D Enquiry

F0026803-98/99 BWSSB/CH/1999 98/99 Chairman Closed 12/01/1999 29/08/2000Dept Enquiry V N 

Manjunath, Operator 

Grade-II

F0026804-98/99 BWSSB/CH/1998 98/99 Chairman Closed 08/12/1998 01/02/2000Report of Enquiry by Sri 

G Raghavendra Rao, D & 

S Judge, Enquiry officer

F0027410-78/79 BWSSB/CE/1978 78/79 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 08/02/1978 19/09/1978Enquiry conducted into 

the use of board vehicle

F0027429-97/98 BWSSB/CE/1997 97/98 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 29/05/1997 29/05/1997Audit Enquiry.

F0035155-83/84 BWSSB/LC/1984 83/84 LEGAL CELL Closed 06/09/1984 12/11/1984DOMESTIC ENQUIRY 

AGAINST THE 

OFFICIAL OF S.B.M. 

T.R.BALSUBRAMANYA

M

F0035029-93/94 BWSSB/CEO/199

4

93/94 Chief Engineer 

officer

Closed 26/04/1994 16/06/1994ENQUIRY AGANIST SRI 

C V SURYANARAYANA 

CLERK BWSSB

F0039634-07/08 BWSSB/EE/2008 07/08 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 16/02/2008 18/02/2008Audit Enquiry No. 1 dt. 

02-02-2008 with 

reference to requirement 

of funds

F0028504-85/86 BWSSB/LC/1985 85/86 Legal Cell Store Section Closed 21/05/1985 26/10/1985Enquiry report 

Sri.L.Shivaraman.

F0040017-90/91 BWSSB/AO/IAS/1

991

90/91 Accounts 

Officer-IAS

Store Section Closed 11/03/1991 03/04/1992Audit enquiry No.7, 

dtd:13/03/1992 recovery 

of water allowance paid 

to officials staying in 

quarters reg

F0040020-91/92 BWSSB/AO/IAS/1

992

91/92 Accounts 

Officer-IAS

Store Section Closed 17/03/1992 20/06/1992Audit enquiry no.14 dtd 

12/03/1992

F0032115-98/99 BWSSB/LC/1998 98/99 Legal Cell Store Section Closed 15/10/1996 02/04/1997Enquiry agaist 

Sri.K.Hiriyanna



Disposal Date



File Tag No File No Year Section Division Office Subdivision 

Office

Status Opening 

Date

Closing 

Date

Subject

F0033186-83/84 bwssb/ce/1983 83/84 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 10/03/1983 31/12/2005request for early enquiry 

in respect of srk k 

kannan lorry driver reg

F0033187-99/00 bwssb/ce/1990 99/00 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 22/05/1990 31/12/2005accident to locry no 4985 

appointing enquiry officer 

conduction enquiry sri, k, 

kannan driver reg

F0033196-89/90 bwssb/lcd/1989 89/90 LEGAL CELL Store Section Closed 12/05/1989 31/12/2005departmental enquiry 

against shri, mn 

negabhuahana ae 

wroking in the o/o the 

assistant excecutived as 

per dated

F0033237-97/98 bwssb/lcd/1998 97/98 LEGAL CELL Store Section Closed 29/08/1998 31/12/1998departmental enquiry 

against shr, ng suresh 

water inspector and k, 

vijayasath metter on 

dated so

F0033229-92/93 bwssb/ce/1993 92/93 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 19/10/1993 31/12/1993enquiry aganisted sri 

prabhakar reddy asst 

enginer appointement of 

enquiry authorit and 

presenting office

F0033230-91/92 bwssb/lcd/1993 91/92 LEGAL CELL Store Section Closed 10/06/1993 31/12/1993depertmental enquiry 

againest sri mv 

prabhakar reedy asst 

enginer as per dated

F0033233-97/98 bwssb/lcd/1998 97/98 LEGAL CELL Store Section Closed 11/01/1998 31/12/1998enquiry  handing over the 

vehicle bering no. cax 

8202 matador to aeech 2

F0040249-99/00 BWSSB/AO/R/199

9

99/00 Accounts Officer-R Store Section Closed 15/04/1999 17/01/2000184/99,Sri D 

Nagarajarao, Internal 

Audit Squad, Audit 

Enquiry reg

F0028862-99/00 BWSSB/PM/1999 99/00 Personal Manager Store Section Closed 22/09/1999 07/12/1999Dept. enquiry against Sri 

L Nagaraju, Driver

F0033376-94/95 bwssb/ce/1997 94/95 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 22/08/1997 31/12/1997handling the derartmental 

enquiry cases at the level 

of mangaers as per dated
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F0028878-00/01 BWSSB/CAOS/20

00

00/01 Chief Admin 

Officer-S

Store Section Closed 27/06/2000 01/10/2001Sri D P Kumar, Meter 

Reader, Dept. Enquiry

F0028879-99/00 BWSSB/CAOS/20

00

99/00 Chief Admin 

Officer-S

Store Section Closed 23/03/2000 08/08/2000Report of Enquiry - 

BWSSB VS Shri 

D.P.Kumar, Meter 

Reader

F0034162-94/95 bwssb/lcd/1995 94/95 LEGAL CELL Store Section Closed 29/03/1995 31/12/1994lcd/221  enquiry against 

sri, cv. veerabharaiah 

meter reader in 

connecttion wtith house 

as per dated so far

F0034166-97/98 bwssb/lcd/1997 97/98 LEGAL CELL Store Section c 11/03/1997 31/12/2005enquiry againent sri raj 

lcd/223 sro, raju working 

mater reader demanding 

bribe of rs 200 reg as per 

dated so far

F0031848-2000/20

01

BWSSB/CH/2000 2000/2001 CHAIRMEN Store Secton closed 04/11/2000 07/11/2000Department enquiry 

G.Raghavendra chetty 

authorized

F0034276-99/00 bwssb/ce/1999 99/00 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 21/11/1999 31/12/1998audit enquiry files 

pertaning to eeen w for 

the year 2002/03  ao iaw 

files as per the so far

F0034794-99/00 bwssb/ce/1994 99/00 Special Officer 

Tech

Store Section Closed 21/03/1994 31/12/2005audit enquiry files 

pertaning to eeen w for 

the year 2002/03  ao iaw 

files as per the so far

F0034626-01/02 bwssb/ce/2002 01/02 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 14/02/2002 31/12/2005audit enquiry files 

pertaning to eeen w for 

the year 2002/03  ao iaw 

files as per the so far

F0034652-99/00 bwssb/ce/1999 99/00 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 21/03/1999 31/12/2005audit enquiry files 

pertaning to eeen w for 

the year 2002/03  ao iaw 

files as per the so far
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F0034658-99/00 bwssb/ce/1999 99/00 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 21/03/1999 31/12/2005promding of audit enquiry 

files pertaning to eeen w 

for the year 2002/03  ao 

iaw files as per the so far

audit enquiry files 

pertaning to eeen w for 

the year 2002/03  ao iaw 

files as per the so far

F0034690-94/95 bwssb/ce/19994 94/95 Special Officer 

Tech

Store Section Closed 21/03/1999 31/12/2005audit enquiry files 

pertaning to eeen w for 

the year 2002/03  ao iaw 

files as per the so far

F0034761-88/89 bwssb/ce/1989 88/89 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 12/01/1991 31/12/1989sri srivans man audit 

enquiry files pertaning to 

eeen w for the year 

2002/03  ao iaw files as 

per the so far

F0034763-89 bwssb/ce/1989 89 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 21/03/1989 31/12/1996cdo pf sri m.kuppsuamy 

s/o lated audit enquiry 

files pertaning to eeen w 

for the year 2002/03  ao 

iaw files as per the so far

F0040630-02/03 BWSSB/AO/2003 02/03 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 23/02/2003 27/02/2003Audit Enquiry issued by 

Sri. Abdul manan

F0040631-02/03 BWSSB/AO/2003 02/03 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 23/02/2003 27/02/2003Audit Enquiry issued by 

Sri. Abdul manan

F0040632-02/03 BWSSB/AO/2003 02/03 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 23/02/2003 27/02/2003Audit Enquiry issued by 

Sri. Abdul manan

F0040633-02/03 BWSSB/AO/2003 02/03 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 23/02/2003 27/02/2003Audit Enquiry issued by 

Sri. Abdul manan

F0040634-02/03 BWSSB/AO/2003 02/03 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 23/02/2003 27/02/2003Audit Enquiry issued by 

Sri. Abdul manan

F0040635-02/03 BWSSB/AO/2003 02/03 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 23/02/2003 27/02/2003Audit Enquiry issued by 

Sri. Abdul manan
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F0040636-02/03 BWSSB/AO/2003 02/03 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 23/02/2003 27/02/2003Audit Enquiry issued by 

Sri. Abdul manan

F0040637-02/03 BWSSB/AO/2003 02/03 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 23/02/2003 27/02/2003Audit Enquiry issued by 

Sri. Abdul manan

F0040638-02/03 BWSSB/AO/2003 02/03 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 23/02/2003 27/02/2003Audit Enquiry issued by 

Sri. Abdul manan

F0040639-02/03 BWSSB/AO/2003 02/03 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 23/02/2003 27/02/2003Audit Enquiry issued by 

Sri. Abdul manan

F0034813-94/95 bwssb/ce/1995 94/95 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 21/11/1999 17/10/2003audit enquiry files 

pertaning to eeen w for 

the year 2002/03  ao iaw 

files as per the so far

F0034834-94/95 bwssb/ce/1995 94/95 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 21/01/1999 31/12/2005audit report planes audit 

enquiry files pertaning to 

eeen w for the year 

2002/03  ao iaw files as 

per the so far

F0037239-90/91 BWSSB/AO/1990 90/91 Accounts officer Store Section Closed 27/11/1991 23/07/1992Audit enquiry  NO 30 

Dated 22.05.1992

F0040904-99/00 BWSSB/EE/1999 99/00 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 28/07/1999 10/11/1999Enquiry rmoving the old 

dambaged

F0037586-93/94 BWSSB/CE/1993 93/94 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 23/03/1994 28/03/1994Audit enquiry NO 

26/93-94 IA 2 in respect 

of R.R.NO 45388/57-162 

(89/91) full N.D 

connection.

F0038039-99/00 BWSSB/CE/1999 99/00 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 21/11/1999 31/12/2005audit enquiry files 

pertaning to eeen w for 

the year 2002/03  ao iaw 

files as per the so far

F0038041-94/95 bwssb/ce/1996 94/95 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 21/03/1996 31/12/2005audit enquiry files 

pertaning to eeen w for 

the year 2002/03  ao iaw 

files as per the so far
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F0033926-94/95 BWSSB/CE/1995 94/95 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 21/03/1997 31/12/2005CHairmans je general 

tranfer audit enquiry files 

pertaning to eeen w for 

the year 2002/03  ao iaw 

files as per the so far

F0034382-95/96 bwssb/ce/1996 95/96 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 21/12/1996 06/04/1992enquiry againest sri, 

chikkamuddappa  i write 

to infrom kindself as per 

the dated so far

F0034737-88/89 bwssb/ce/1988 88/89 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 21/03/1988 31/12/2005pf sri fathima w/o late 

audit enquiry files 

pertaning to eeen w for 

the year 2002/03  ao iaw 

files as per the so far

F0038064-99/00 bwssb/ce1999 99/00 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 22/11/2000 31/12/2005audit enquiry files 

pertaning to eeen w for 

the year 2002/03  ao iaw 

files as per the so far

F0038087-91/92 bwssb/ce/1992 91/92 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 21/03/1992 31/12/2005audit enquiry files 

pertaning to eeen w for 

the year 2002/03  ao iaw 

files as per the so far

F0038108-98/99 BWSSB/CE/1999 98/99 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 21/03/1999 17/10/2003audit enquiry files 

pertaning to eeen w for 

the year 2002/03  ao iaw 

files as per the so far

F0038123-99/00 bwssb/ce/1999 99/00 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 11/12/2005 11/06/2008audit enquiry files 

pertaning to eeen w for 

the year 2002/03  ao iaw 

files as per the so far

F0038137-77/78 BWSSB/CE/1977 77/78 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 21/11/1977 31/12/2005audit enquiry files 

pertaning to eeen w for 

the year 2002/03  ao iaw 

files as per the so far

F0038165-90/91 BWSSB/CE/1990 90/91 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 21/03/1990 31/12/2005audit enquiry files 

pertaning to eeen w for 

the year 2002/03  ao iaw 

files as per the so far
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F0038195-94/95 BWSSB/CE/1995 94/95 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 12/01/1991 17/10/2003audit enquiry files 

pertaning to ween w for 

the year 2002/03  so aw 

files as per the so far

F0038216-89/90 BWSSB/CE/1999 89/90 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 21/03/1999 31/12/2005audit enquiry files 

pertaning to eeen w for 

the year 2002/03  ao iaw 

files as per the so far

F0038237-99/00 BWSSB/CE/1999 99/00 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 12/01/1991 17/10/2003audit enquiry files 

pertaning to ween w for 

the year 2002/03  ao aw 

files as per the so far

F0037798-01/02 BWSSB/CE/2001 01/02 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 09/01/2002 16/01/2002Enquiry of H.Venkatesh 

AEE.

F0038263-89/90 BWSSB/CE/1989 89/90 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 12/01/1991 17/10/2003audit enquiry files 

pertaning to eeen w for 

the year 2002/03  ao iaw 

files as per the so far

F0038943-99/00 BWSSB/CE/1999 99/00 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 12/01/1991 17/10/2003audit enquiry files 

pertaning to eeen w for 

the year 2002/03  ao iaw 

files as per the so far

F0038972-89/90 BWSSB/CE/1985 89/90 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 12/01/1991 17/10/2003audit enquiry files 

pertaning to eeen w for 

the year 2002/03  ao iaw 

files as per the so far

F0038920-89/90 BWSSB/CE/1989 89/90 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 12/01/1991 17/10/2003audit enquiry files 

pertaning to eeen w for 

the year 2002/03  ao iaw 

files as per the so far

F0043482-93/94 BWSSB/CH/1993 93/94 CHAIRMEN Store Section Closed 17/07/1993 21/07/1993Enquiry against sryuths 

H.M Siddarama water  

inspector .

F0043487-93/94 BWSSB/CH/1993 93/94 CHAIRMEN Store Section Closed 23/03/1994 25/03/1994Sri K ramachndra w\s 

division enquiry-reg

F0049137-94/95 BWSSB/AO/1994 94/95 Accounts Officer store section closed 03/12/1994 03/12/1994Audit Enquiry No.1 reg
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F0052417-92/93 BWSSB/LC/1992 92/93 Legal Cell Store Section Closed 25/08/1992 25/08/1992Departmental enquiry 

against Sriyuths 

N.Narasimha murthy AE 

& E.Victor Vijayakumar 

JE ,West of Chord Road 

II stage.

F0052600-97/98 BWSSB/AEE/1997 97/98 Asst.Exective 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 17/11/1997 17/07/1997Enquiry for providing & 

fabricationg & cash 

counter at Jaimahal

F0052907-95/96 BWSSB/CH/1995 95/96 CHAIRMEN Store Section Closed 20/06/1996 20/06/1996Requiry against Sri D.R 

Nagaraju drvir in 

connection with accident 

to car NO MEJ 8090- 

action  enquiry reoprt -reg

F0056013-93/94 BWSSB/CAO-S/1

993

93/94 CAO-S Store Section Closed 10/04/1990 10/04/1990Department enquiry 

against SRi C.Channapa 

meter reader in 

connection with  wrong 

meter reading .

F0056059-90/91 BWSSB/CAO-S/1

990

90/91 CAO-S Store Section Closed 22/10/1992 22/10/1992Departmental enquiry 

againast Sri ISSAC M.M 

Fro his unauthorised 

absence  from 

24/04/1990 & on wards 

action on e.reoprt

F0059009-95/96 BWSSB/AO/1995 95/96 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 17/06/1995 17/06/1995Audit Enquiry No.1 

respect of RR No.84757 

reg

F0059011-95/96 BWSSB/AO/1995 95/96 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 01/08/1995 01/08/1995Audit Enquiry  No.1 dated 

22.7.94 reg

F0059012-95/96 BWSSB/AO/1995 95/96 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 01/08/1995 31/03/1997Audit Enquiry No.1 dated 

22.7.95 reg

F0059016-95/96 BWSSB/AO/1995 95/96 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 24/07/1995 24/07/1995Audit Enquiry : Smt 

Padmavathi reg.

F0056256-99/2000 BWSSB/CH/1999 99/2000 CHAIRMEN Store Section Closed 20/10/1999 20/10/1999Enhancement of enquiry 

officer fee.
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F0081639-71/72 BWSSB/AO/1971 71/72 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 26/04/1971 03/05/1971Departmental enquiry 

against sri  d bhaskar  

rao II division P W D 

clerk

F0084320-72/73 BWSSB/AO/1972 72/73 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 09/08/1972 10/08/1972Departmental enquiry 

against 

Smt.A.Shanthakumari-Re

g

F0085985-89/90 BWSSB/AO/1989 89/90 Accounts Officer-R Store Section closed 11/07/1990 11/07/1990SUBMISSION OF 

COMPLIANCE TO 

INTERNAL AUDIT 

ENQUIRY REPORT

F0015761-92/93 BWSSB/AC/1992 92/93 Asst.Controlaer Closed 07/04/1992 07/04/1992Replies to Audit Enquiry 

NO 17 DT 

13/03/1992-reg

F0085589-72/73 BWSSB/CE/1972 72/73 Chief Engineer Store Section closed 07/06/1972 07/06/1972DEPARTMENTAL 

ENQUIRY AGAINST SRI 

K K RANGAIAH IIND 

DIVISION CLERK

F0085605-72/73 BWSSB/CE/1972 72/73 Chief Engineer Store Section closed 29/06/1972 29/06/1972APPOINTMENT OF AN 

ENQUIRY OFFICER TO 

FRAME CHARGES 

AGAINST SRI H V  

ANANTHARAJAIAH 

ACCOUNTS

F0085636-87/88 BWSSB/AO/1987 87/88 Accounts Officer Store Section closed 07/05/1987 07/05/1987SUBMISSION OF 

COMPLIANCE TO 

AUDIT ENQUIRY 

ISSUED BY SRI M R 

RAMACHNDAR

F0085643-86/87 BWSSB/AO/1986 86/87 Accounts Officer Store Section closed 25/03/1987 25/03/1987SUBMISSION OF 

COMPLIANCE TO 

AUDIT ENQUIRY 

ISSUED BY SHRI MR 

RAMACHANDRA I A

F0087517-90/91 BWSSB/EE/1990 90/91 Executive 

Engineer

Store Sections Closed 17/05/1990 17/05/1990Departmental Enquiry 

against 

Shri.Jagadeeswara _reg



Disposal Date



File Tag No File No Year Section Division Office Subdivision 

Office

Status Opening 

Date

Closing 

Date

Subject

F0085868-90/91 BWSSB/AO/1990 90/91 Accounts Officer-R Store Section closed 18/02/1991 18/02/1991SUBMISSION OF 

COMPLIANCE TO 

INTERNAL AUDIT 

ENQUIRY REPORT

F0055506-02/03 BWSSB/CE/2003 02/03 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 21/02/2003 15/03/2003Enquiry for shifting of 

metropd

F0062546-98/99 BWSSB/EE/1998 98/99 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 07/11/1998 10/11/1998Audit part Pending 

departmental enquiry

F0062612-02/03 BWSSB/EE/2003 02/03 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 21/01/2003 10/02/2003Enquiry No.1464/02-03

F0062644-02/03 BWSSB/EE/2002 02/03 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 25/10/2002 05/02/2003Enquiry for deviation fro 

100mm dia CI pipe

F0066105-87/88 BWSSB/EE/1988 87/88 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 18/01/1988 21/01/1988Audit enquiry

F0070032-95/96 BWSSB/EE/1995 95/96 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 26/09/1995 30/09/1995Departmental enquiry 

against

F0070230-96/97 BWSSB/EE/1997 96/97 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 22/02/1997 26/02/1997Deph enquiry against

F0070233-96/97 BWSSB/EE/1997 96/97 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 31/01/1997 03/02/1997Enquiry against Sri.T.K. 

;uttaswamy gowda 

medical

F0076892-97/98 BWSSB/EE/1997 97/98 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 12/08/1997 13/03/1998Re enquiry sir K nagarj 

rao N.M.R

F0078456-85/86 BWSSB/EE/85 85/86 Executive 

Engineer

store section CLOSED 12/08/1985 20/08/1985departmental enquiry 

against sri n g suresh

F0078479-76/77 BWSSB/AC/76 76/77 Accounts Officer store section CLOSED 04/03/1976 06/04/1976AUDIT ENQUIRY NO 2 

WSE-3/AUD/3167-68/75-

76 DT 9.2.76

F0078481-76/77 BWSSB/AC/76 76/77 Accounts Officer store section CLOSED 24/02/1976 28/02/1976DISHONURED 

CHEQUES  AUDITH 

ENQUIRY
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F0078483-76/77 BWSSB/AC/76 76/77 Accounts Officer store section CLOSED 03/03/1976 04/03/1976INTERNAL AUDIT 

ENQUIRY COMPLIANCE

F0078668-87/88 BWSSB/CE/1987 87/88 Chief Engineer Store Section Closed 07/09/1987 03/10/1987Audit Enquiry & Sri the 

submision Raising of 

demand by the internal 

aduitor

F0080028-72/73 BWSSB/AE/1973 72/73 Assistatnte 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 06/02/1973 08/02/1973enquiry obsrved that two 

water conecitons 

sanctioned

F0080151-82/83 BWSSB/AO/1982 82/83 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 10/06/1982 09/06/1982Internal audit enquiry 

non-posting of BM3 N.D 

Ledger

F0080152-82/83 BWSSB/AO/1982 82/83 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 10/06/1982 09/06/1982Internal audit enquiry 

non-posting of BM3 N.D 

Ledger

F0080157-81/82 BWSSB/AO/1981 81/82 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 14/10/1981 20/11/1981Intenral audit enquiry free 

allowance allowed

F0080158-81/82 BWSSB/AO/1981 81/82 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 09/07/1981 20/11/1981Intenral audit enquiry free 

allowance allowed

F0080159-81/82 BWSSB/AO/1981 81/82 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 09/07/1981 20/11/1981Intenral audit enquiry free 

allowance allowed

F0080160-80/81 BWSSB/AO/1980 80/81 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 12/12/1980 11/12/1980Intenral audit enquiry free 

allowance allowed

F0080161-80/81 BWSSB/AO/1980 80/81 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 12/12/1980 11/12/1980Intenral audit enquiry free 

allowance allowed

F0080162-80/81 BWSSB/AO/1980 80/81 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 12/12/1980 11/12/1980Intenral audit enquiry

F0080163-81/82 BWSSB/AO/1981 81/82 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 09/07/1981 12/07/1981Intenral audit enquiry line 

cut out side and meter 

removed

F0080164-81/82 BWSSB/AO/1981 81/82 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 09/07/1981 12/07/1981Intenral audit enquiry line 

cut out side and meter 

removed
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F0080165-80/81 BWSSB/AO/1981 80/81 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 07/03/1981 06/04/1981Intenral audit enquiry 

wrong  adress

F0080166-82/83 BWSSB/AO/1982 82/83 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 27/12/1982 31/12/1982Intemd audit enquiry line 

cut outside and meter 

removed in respect of

F0080177-80/81 BWSSB/AO/1980 80/81 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 12/09/1980 18/12/1980Internal audit enquiry free 

allowance allowed 

towards

F0080178-80/81 BWSSB/AO/1980 80/81 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 27/12/1980 30/12/1980Internal audit enquiry free 

allowance allowed 

towards

F0080179-80/81 BWSSB/AO/1980 80/81 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 27/12/1980 30/12/1980Internal audit enquiry free 

allowance allowed 

towards

F0080187-80/81 BWSSB/AO/1980 80/81 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 07/04/1980 15/05/1980Internal audit enquiry

F0080329-81/82 BWSSB/EE/1981 81/82 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 29/07/1981 03/08/1981Internal audio enquiry 

metremoved and line

F0080956-74/75 BWSSB/EE/1974 74/75 Executive 

Engineer

Store Section Closed 09/05/1974 08/06/1974Audit enquiry

F0089222-93/94 BWSSB/PM/1994 93/94 Personnal 

Manager

Store Section Closed 01/02/1994 21/02/1994Audit enquiry no.9 of A.O.

(I.A)

F0089337-83/84 BWSSB/AO/1983 83/84 Accounts Officer Store Section Closed 27/05/1983 30/08/1983Intenal audit enquiry

F0202931-81/82 BWSSB/AEE/1981 81/82 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Malleshwaram Closed 21/08/1981 24/08/1981Enquiry againsthuhaiah 

formerly working as 

ledger clork in this ofice 

-reg

F0202933-81/82 BWSSB/AEE/1981 81/82 Asst.Executive 

Engg

North-1 Malleshwaram Closed 06/08/1981 06/08/1981Enenquiry against sri 

huchaiah formerly SDC 

for this office -reg

F0344995-99/00 BWSSB/AEE/1999 99/00 Asst.Executive 

Enng

Southeast Sub-1 Southeast Sub-1 Closed 18/01/1999 18/01/1999Audit enquiry no 30/21 

9/96 recovery of scrap 

valves in various bills reg 

s.no 2906
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F0388196-00/01 BWSSB/AEE/2000 00/01 Asst Executive 

Engg

South East - 2 South East-2 closed 06/09/2000 03/10/2000audit enquiry issued by 

T.Srinvias I.A  in respect 

of RR no 57848 

pertaining to sankaranti 

agarabathi 2ndblock 

jayanagar.
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